
Wed 23-Sep-2020 15:06:44 BST

Ru's Reindeers vs Ben's Badgers
on

Saturday 19 September 2020
at

Grange Loan

Ru's Reindeers won by 13 runs

scored by Martin Firth
match umpire(s) Euan Murray
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Ru's Reindeers
Score 60 for 0
Overs 5.0

Players Ruairidh Main (c)
John Beattie
Dougal Main
Hamish Turner
Amelia Beattie
Oli Stones
Dougie Firth
Hamish Foley

Team Ben's Badgers
Score 47 for 2
Overs 5.0

Players Zaki Yusaf
Gabriella Fontenla
Isaac Foley
Ben d'Ulisse
Joe Flynn
Harrison Fontenla
Benji Risi
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Ru's Reindeers INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Ru's Reindeers Sat 19-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Ruairidh Main (c)
. . 444 . 3213

retired (not out) 21 10 9 3 1 1 2 3 70% 210.0

2 John Beattie
. 211 . 2 . 11 . 1

retired (not out) 9 11 9 4 5 2 64% 81.8

3 Dougal Main
464 . 1

not out 15 5 3 1 1 2 1 80% 300.0

4 Hamish Turner
11 . 4

not out 6 4 2 1 2 1 75% 150.0

5 Amelia Beattie

6 Oli Stones

7 Dougie Firth

8 Hamish Foley

9

10

11

5.0 OVERS Extras: 9 (7b  0lb  0nb  2wd  0p) TOTAL 60 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

7
1 7 7.00Joe Flynn

R
W

WD
NB

11
1 11 11.00Isaac Foley 

(RMF)
R
W

WD
NB

8
1 8 8.00Ben d'Ulisse

R
W

WD
NB

18

2 1 20 2 20.00Zaki Yusaf

R
W

WD
NB

7
1 7 7.00Benji Risi



Wed 23-Sep-2020 15:06:45 BST

Ru's Reindeers vs Ben's Badgers

page 2

Ben's Badgers INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Ru's Reindeers Sat 19-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Zaki Yusaf
W

b Oli Stones 0 1 0 1 0.0

2 Gabriella Fontenla
. . 1 . . . . . 2 . 1 . 11

not out 6 14 14 9 4 1 36% 42.9

3 Isaac Foley
. . 334 . 322 . 2W

c Dougie Firth  b Hamish Foley 19 12 11 5 3 3 1 58% 158.3

4 Ben d'Ulisse
1412 .

not out 8 5 2 1 2 1 1 80% 160.0

5 Joe Flynn

6 Harrison Fontenla

7 Benji Risi

8

9

10

11

5.0 OVERS Extras: 14 (6b  0lb  2nb  6wd  0p) TOTAL 47 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

Zaki Yusaf

0.1

0

2

33

Isaac Foley

3.3

33

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3
1 1 3 1 3.00Oli Stones

R
W

WD
NB

11

2 1 13 2 13.00Dougie Firth 
(RM)

R
W

WD
NB

6

4
2

1 12 4 2 12.00John Beattie

R
W

WD
NB

4
1 1 4 1 4.00Hamish Foley

R
W

WD
NB

9
1 9 9.00Dougal Main



Wed 23-Sep-2020 15:06:45 BST

Ru's Reindeers vs Ben's Badgers

page 3

Ru's Reindeers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 10 0 Joe Flynn . 3b . 2 1 4 

2 22 0 Isaac Foley 1 4 4 1b . 2 

3 30 0 Ben d'Ulisse 3 . 1 2 1 1 

4 50 0 Zaki Yusaf 1w . 3 1w 1 4 6 4 

5 60 0 Benji Risi 1 1b 1 1 2b 4 

Ben's Badgers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 1 Oli Stones W . . 3 . . 

2 17 1 Dougie Firth 2w 1 3 1b 4 . 3 

3 29 1 John Beattie 1nb-2 2 4w . . . 1nb 2 . 

4 35 2 Hamish Foley 2b 2 W 1 1 . 

5 47 2 Dougal Main 4 1 1 2 3b 1 
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Ruairidh Main Ru's Reindeers 21 10 9 3 210.0 70.0% 1

2 Isaac Foley Ben's Badgers 19 12 11 1 158.3 41.7%

3 Dougal Main Ru's Reindeers 15 5 3 2 1 300.0 80.0% 1

4 John Beattie Ru's Reindeers 9 11 9 81.8 63.6% 1

5 Ben d'Ulisse Ben's Badgers 8 5 2 1 160.0 80.0% 1

6 Hamish Turner Ru's Reindeers 6 4 2 1 150.0 75.0% 1

7 Gabriella Fontenla Ben's Badgers 6 14 14 42.9 42.9% 1

8 Zaki Yusaf Ben's Badgers 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Oli Stones Ru's Reindeers 1 3 1.0 6 3.00 3.00 6.00

2 Hamish Foley Ru's Reindeers 1 4 1.0 6 4.00 4.00 6.00

3 John Beattie Ru's Reindeers 12 1.0 6 4 2 12.00

4 Benji Risi Ben's Badgers 7 1.0 6 7.00

5 Joe Flynn Ben's Badgers 7 1.0 6 7.00

6 Ben d'Ulisse Ben's Badgers 8 1.0 6 8.00

7 Dougal Main Ru's Reindeers 9 1.0 6 9.00

8 Dougie Firth Ru's Reindeers 13 1.0 6 2 1 13.00

9 Isaac Foley Ben's Badgers 11 1.0 6 11.00

10 Zaki Yusaf Ben's Badgers 20 1.0 6 2 20.00


